87
E
5.
50
3.
14
/1
1.

Temperature of operating fluid: -10 °C to +80 °C
Spare parts: Seal kits available on request
Bore int. Ø LW Weight Nominal
pressure
Type DN L T X RA d1 i L L1 L2 L3 H h1 h2 h3 d2 SW1 SW2 [kg] PN [bar]
KH3/4-G1/8 4 6 6 4.5 G1/8 10 100 70 42.5 55 57 22 40 11 6.5 12 24 1.6 500
KH3/4-G1/4 6 6 6 4.5 G1/4 14 100 70 42.5 55 57 22 40 11 6.5 12 24 1.6 500
KH3/4-G3/8 10 9 9 6 G3/8 14 115 80 46 65 67.5 27 50 11.5 6.5 14 30 2.4 500
KH3/4-G1/2 16 13 13 10 G1/2 16 135 100 56 80 77.5 31 60 11.5 9 14 36 4.3 400
KH3/4-G3/4 20 18 18 14 G3/4 18 144 100 58 85 91 36 73 11.5 9 17 46 6 315
Bore int. Ø LW Weight Nominal
pressure
Type DN L T X RA d1 i L L1 L2 L3 H h1 h2 h3 d2 SW1 SW2 [kg] PN [bar]
KH3/4-06LR 4 6 6 4.5 6 M12x1.5 10 105 70 42.5 55 57 22 40 11 6.5 12 24 1.6 500
KH3/4-08LR 6 6 6 4.5 8 M14x1.5 10 105 70 42.5 55 57 22 40 11 6.5 12 24 1.6 500
KH3/4-10LR 8 9 9 6 10 M16x1.5 11 114 80 46 65 67.5 27 50 11.5 6.5 14 30 2.4 500
KH3/4-12LR 10 9 9 6 12 M18x1.5 11 114 80 46 65 67.5 27 50 11.5 6.5 14 30 2.4 500
KH3/4-15LR 12 13 13 10 15 M22x1.5 12 136 100 56 80 77.5 31 60 11.5 9 14 36 4.3 400
KH3/4-18LR 16 13 13 10 18 M26x1.5 12 136 100 56 80 77.5 31 60 11.5 9 14 36 4.3 400
KH3/4-22LR 20 18 18 14 22 M30x2 14 143 100 58 85 91 36 73 11.5 9 17 46 6 315
Bore int. Ø LW Weight Nominal
pressure
Type DN L T X RA d1 i L L1 L2 L3 H h1 h2 h3 d2 SW1 SW2 [kg] PN [bar]
KH3/4-08SR 4 6 6 4.5 8 M16x1.5 12 105 70 42.5 55 57 22 40 11 6.5 12 24 1.6 500
KH3/4-10SR 6 6 6 4.5 10 M18x1.5 12 105 70 42.5 55 57 22 40 11 6.5 12 24 1.6 500
KH3/4-12SR 8 9 9 6 12 M20x1.5 12 116 80 46 65 67.5 27 50 11.5 6.5 14 30 2.4 500
KH3/4-14SR 10 9 9 6 14 M22x1.5 14 120 80 46 65 67.5 27 50 11.5 6.5 14 30 2.4 500
KH3/4-16SR 12 13 13 10 16 M24x1.5 14 140 100 56 80 77.5 31 60 11.5 9 14 36 4.3 400
KH3/4-20SR 16 13 13 10 20 M30x2 16 144 100 56 80 77.5 31 60 11.5 9 14 36 4.3 400
KH3/4-25SR 20 18 18 14 25 M36x2 18 151 100 58 85 91 36 73 11.5 9 17 46 6 315
Bore int. Ø LW Weight Nominal
pressure
Type DN L T X RA d1 i L L1 L2 L3 H h1 h2 h3 d2 SW1 SW2 [kg] PN [bar]
KH3/4-06NPT 6 6 6 4.5 1/4 - 18 NPT 10.21 100 70 42.5 55 83 22 40 11 6.5 12 24 1.75 500
KH3/4-10NPT 10 9 9 6 3/8 - 18 NPT 10.36 115 80 46 65 63.5 27 50 11.5 6.5 14 30 2.7 500
KH3/4-12NPT 12 13 13 10 1/2 - 14 NPT 13.56 135 100 56 85 75.5 31 60 11.5 9 14 36 4.8 400
KH3/4-20NPT 20 18 13 14 3/4 - 14 NPT 13.86 144 100 58 85 92 36 73 11.5 9 17 46 6.3 315
Bore int. Ø LW Weight Nominal
pressure
Type DN L T X RA d1 i L L1 L2 L3 H h1 h2 h3 d2 SW1 SW2 [kg] PN [bar]
KH3/4-10SAE 10 9 9 6 9/16-18 UNF 13 115 80 46 65 63.5 27 50 11.5 6.5 14 30 2.68 500
KH3/4-12SAE 12 9 9 10 3/4-16 UNF 15 135 100 56 80 75.5 31 60 11.5 9 14 36 4.75 400
KH3/4-20SAE 20 13 13 14 1 1/16 - 12 UN 20 144 100 58 85 91 36 73 10.5 9 17 46 6.1 315
Dimensions
3-way and 4-way ball valves
90
E